
Question on Notice
No. 117

Asked on 7 March 2013

MR PITT asked the Minister for Housing and Public Works (MR MANDER)-

QUESTION:

With reference to the Department of Public Works and Housing, will the Minister provide
(a) details of all consultants (individuals or corporate) utilised since 26 March 2012, (b) a description of the task or project (and where consultants are engaged for multiple tasks or projects, list each task and project separately), (c) details of payments made to date and
(d) details of payments expected to be made in 2012-13?

ANSWER:

Attachment 1 contains a listing of Consultants utilised by the Department of Housing and Public Works since 26 March 2012.


Task/Project (b) Consultant (a)
Total of payments made
since 26 March 2012 (c)

Total of payments expected
to be made in remainder of

2012-13 (d)
Queensland Building Services
Authority (QBSA) review


QBSA review and associated work Andrew B Wallace $95,032.00*
QBSA review panel BLF, David Hanna $25,000.00*
QBSA review panel Phil Kesby Pty Ltd $35,000.00*
QBSA review - stakeholder consultation KPMG $221,806.20*
Kelvin Grove Urban Village
ICT consultancy project management services for Kelvin Grove Urban Village

Gibson Quai - AAS Pty Ltd $1,419.00

Professional services for Kelvin Grove Urban Village urban design

Hassell Ltd $15,735.50

Coopers Plains Redevelopment Project Coopers Plains Redevelopment -
development advice

Origin Securities Pty Ltd $5,306.40

Coopers Plains Redevelopment - property development advice

Ranbury Management
Group

$74,500.25 $15,400.00

Other consultants
Impact evaluation of the One Social
Housing System

ARTD Consultants $37,888.00

Housing property redevelopment opportunities (feasibility studies) and review of the remaining useful life methodology

Aurecon Australia Pty Ltd $2,083.40

Provision of planning advice for Lazy Acres Caravan Park

Cullen & Couper Pty Ltd $4,950.00

Project TAAS (Q) - Tenancy Advice and Assistance Qld Client Satisfaction

DBM Consultants Pty Ltd $16,318.28

Home Assist Secure - Home Assist Secure Client Satisfaction Survey 2012

DBM Consultants Pty Ltd $37,305.02


* Note: These amounts will be reimbursed to the department by the QBSA.


PLEASE NOTE THAT THIS ANSWER REPLACES THE ANSWER
TO QUESTION ON NOTICE NO. 117 OF 2013 TABLED ON 8 APRIL
2013.

